501781484 01/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Syngene International Limited	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	Route 206 and Province Line Road	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13310863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)252-4526

 Phone:
 2036776974

 Email:
 patents@bms.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James Epperson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4000
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11657-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Epperson

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120110_ASG_11657USNP_SYNGENETOBMS#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027509 FRAME: 0289

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA

भारत

21966 128335

DEC 16 2011

DEPT. OF STAMP & REGISTRATION

nero rero nero zeno nero tero nero

ASSIGNMENT

STAMP DUTY

KARNATAKA

For good and valuable consideration paid by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Boute 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as A STORIGHT CONTROL OF A STORIG company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the act of the companies act, 1956, having its registered of the companies act of the companies Road, Electronics City P.O. Bangalore 560 100, India, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world to all of its invention and discoveries in COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEPATITIS C as described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed DECEMBER 5, 2011 in the United States of America and having SERIAL NO. 13/310,863 and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this ' Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority to the above-described U.S. patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this

day of DECEMBER

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name CHINAPPA, M.B.

Title PRESEDENT FEMANCE

There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this _____ day of _

SHAN Core. el 52616 MARY

Notary Public

No. 23-24, Illians, to

Pandu Geogr Bannergitette tilein froad

BANGALORE - 180 MG C.No. CEMO7 - NEVO. 44705

PATENT

REEL: 027509 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 01/10/2012